

**AQIS QRTips FY 23-24**

Issue	
July 2023	CALAIM payment reform initiative CANS itesm mapping tool MCST reminders: county crednetialing, expired license, certificaion and registration, pave enrollement, MCST traning avaiable on request
August 2023	<b>BH Assessment- Signing vs. Saving (county only):</b> whether to sign or save the BH Assessment while continuing to assess <b>Where Did Collateral Go?:</b> how to document collateral services with Payment Reform CANS and PSC-35 timeline reminder for AOA providers only <b>MCST Reminders:</b> Clinical/counselor supervision requirements, county credentialing, updated NOABD letters, MCST trainings available upon request.
September 2023	<b>Where Did ICC and IHBS Go?</b> <b>Myth vs. Fact (PWB/IS)</b> <b>Assessment and Care Plan Q&amp;A</b> <b>MCST:</b> Clinical/ Counselor Supervision; County Creditentialing; Access Log; Provider Directory; NOABDs; MCST Trainings
October 2023	Announcements: Provider Type Quick Guides available online soon. QRTips available online again. <b>Documentation timeline update:</b> day zero <b>Progress Note narratives:</b> example narratives <b>LVN&amp;LPT update:</b> able to bill for injectibles under H0033  <b>Payment Reform update:</b> formulation and writing the 7 domain assessment no longer billable <b>Students in field practicum:</b> master's degree and non-licensed PhD students may provide clinical services within their scope of practice under supervision Provider Support Program (AOAST) reminder <b>MCST:</b> Expired licenses,waivers, certification and registrations; Access Log; County re-credentialing; clinical/counselor supervision; Provider Directory
November 2023	<b>Assessment Announcement:</b> Consolidating and synthesizing clinical information as part of assessment is now billable. <b>Provider Quick Guide Announcement:</b> Provider Type Quick Guide Portfolios are now available on OCHCA website; link provided. <b>REMINDER - CANS Certification:</b> Reminder to track and renew CANS certification. <b>PSC-35 Update:</b> Spanish version of PSC-35 has been updated. <b>Clarification Corner - CFT:</b> Clarification about what qualifies a team meeting as a CFT. <b>Problem List Reminders:</b> Reminders of problem list requirements.
December 2023	<b>CANS Reminder</b> <b>BHIN 23-068 Signature requirements</b> <b>Note to Chart Reminder</b> <b>Billable or Not?</b> Scenarios regarding billable vs non-billable assessment-related services <b>MCST:</b> Expired licenses,waivers, certification and registrations; County re-credentialing; Provider Directory <b>Med Monitoring Reminder</b>
January 2024	Mental Health Assessment Coding reminder 70899-418 Mental Health plan Beneficiary Handbook CANS and PSC 35 coding update Service Spotlight review of hospital records

## AQIS QRTips FY 23-24

	<p>Documentation updates</p> <p>Managed care team: expired licenses, change of provider, county credentialing, clinical supervision, provider directory</p>
<b>February 2024</b>	<p><b>Reminders:</b> Med monitoring, QRTips website</p> <p><b>Service Spotlight:</b> Family Psychotherapy (conjoint psychotherapy, with client present) 90847</p> <p>AOAST Provider Support Program reminder</p>
<b>March 2024</b>	<p>CANS and PSC 35 Myth or Fact</p> <p>TCM ICC CP annual review</p> <p>When to use modifier</p> <p>Comments on Scheduling tool</p> <p>Managed care team: expired licenses, waivers certifications, county credentialing, clinical supervision</p>
<b>April 2024</b>	<p>Supplemental Service Code Updates</p> <p>CANS and PSC-35 Form Status Definitions</p> <p>MCST: Requirements for programs that are closing/merging, provider directory (do not tamper), clinical supervision reminder, county credentialing &amp; re-credential reminder, NOABD Termination for the deceased.</p>
<b>May 2024</b>	<p>General Timelines for Documentation</p> <p>CANS Workflow</p> <p>Travel Time Reminder</p> <p>Rehab vs Therapy</p> <p>MCST: When to file grievance for change of provider/2nd opinion, county credentialing &amp; re-credential reminder, grievance &amp; appeals materials, NOABD Termination for the deceased</p>
<b>June 2024</b>	<p>Plan Development (plan development codes, services and examples)</p> <p>Rehab vs Targeted Case Management</p> <p>CFT Meeting Documenting Tips</p> <p>Appointment Types in SCHED (county only)</p> <p>How to Document Crisis Intervention Services When Two Providers Respond (excluding Mobile Crisis Services)</p> <p>MCST: County credentialing and recredentialing (re: OQP, MHRS, AOD Counselors, new providers); Grievance/Complaint Filing Methods for Medi-Cal Beneficiaries; Provider Directory reminder; providr types newly eligible to claim for services effective 7/1/23; change of provider/2nd opinion; expired licenses, waivers, certifications and registrations.</p> <p>QMS Mailboxes</p>